


 
 

DSHS Central Contract Services   Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 
 

This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 
 
Effective October 1, 2019 
 
1. The Contract End Date is extended to September 30, 2020. 

2. The Maximum Contract Amount is increased by $70,000 to a new Maximum Contract Amount of 
$132,150. 

3. Special Terms and Conditions, Section 5 b, Billing and Payment is replaced with the following 
language: 

b. The Contractor may submit one (1) additional final September invoice to ORIA for any previously 
denied claims or services provided but not billed during the current federal fiscal year of this contract. 
The final invoice must be received by ORIA by December 31, 2020. 

 
All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect.  
 


	4114329432-1398-17154-149-29
	Harborview M.C. DSHS ORIA Refugee Health Screening Contract Amendment 1865-39097-01
	1. The Contract End Date is extended to September 30, 2020.
	2. The Maximum Contract Amount is increased by $70,000 to a new Maximum Contract Amount of $132,150.
	3. Special Terms and Conditions, Section 5 b, Billing and Payment is replaced with the following language:


